

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8182

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

21 June 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trust Infrastructure.

You asked:

Question 1: For each of the specified years please provide your trust's total IT spend on infrastructure

- a. 2021/2022 [£]
- b. 2022/2023 [£]

Question 2: What percentage of your servers are virtualised?

- a. % Virtualised
- b. Main supplier

Question 3: In relation to your trust's servers please provide the requested information

- a. Number of servers
- b. Owned or Leased
- c. Average age of servers
- d. Main supplier
- e. Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]

Question 4: For each element detailed below, how does your organisation manage its data storage?

In-house data centre

- a. On Premises
- b. Off Premises
- c. Main supplier
- d. Annual spend FY 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date

Shared service

- a. On Premises
- b. Off Premises
- c. Main supplier

- d. Annual spend FY 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date

Data Storage Management

- a. On Premises
- b. Off Premises
- c. Main supplier
- d. Annual spend FY 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date

Question 5: Please outline your trust's WiFi coverage for each element listed below:

Community wide (e.g. CoIN - Community of Interest Network)

- a. Patient WiFi coverage
- b. Staff WiFi coverage
- c. % of organisation/Campuses covered

Enterprise wide (whole campus)

- a. Patient WiFi coverage
- b. Staff WiFi coverage
- c. % of organisation/Campuses covered

Main building only

- a. Patient WiFi coverage
- b. Staff WiFi coverage
- c. % of organisation/Campuses covered

Sections of building(s) only

- a. Patient WiFi coverage
- b. Staff WiFi coverage
- c. % of organisation/Campuses covered

Mobile phone signal enabled through WiFi

- a. Patient WiFi coverage
- b. Staff WiFi coverage
- c. % of organisation/Campuses covered

No wireless networks are used in the trust

- a. Patient WiFi coverage
- b. Staff WiFi coverage
- c. % of organisation/Campuses covered

Question 6: For each device detailed below please provide the requested information

Smartphones

- a. Average age of product (Years)
- b. Number of devices across your organisation
- c. Main supplier
- d. Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date
- f. Average length of contract (Years)

Laptops

- a. Average age of product (Years)
- b. Number of devices across your organisation
- c. Main supplier
- d. Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date
- f. Average length of contract (Years)

PCs

- a. Average age of product (Years)
- b. Number of devices across your organisation
- c. Main supplier
- d. Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date
- f. Average length of contract (Years)

Tablets

- a. Average age of product (Years)
- b. Number of devices across your organisation
- c. Main supplier
- d. Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date
- f. Average length of contract (Years)

Other (please specify):

- a. Average age of product (Years)
- b. Number of devices across your organisation
- c. Main supplier
- d. Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]
- e. Contract end date
- f. Average length of contract (Years)

Trust response:

Question 1:	2021/2022 [£]	2022/2023 [£]	
	£6,176,066.31	£4,681,357.87	

Question 2:	% Virtualised	Main supplier
Virtualised Servers	85%	Microsoft

Question 3:			Average age of servers	• •	Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]
Servers	100	Mixed	5	Dell	NA

Question 4:	On Premises	Off Premises	Main supplier	Annual spend FY 2022/2023 [£]	Contract end date
In-house data centre	2	1	Huawei	NA	NA
Shared service	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Data Storage Management	85%	NA	NA	NA	NA

Question 5:	Patient WiFi coverage	Staff WiFi coverage	% of organisation/Campuses covered
Community wide (e.g. CoIN - Community of Interest Network)			
Enterprise wide (whole campus)	YES	YES	90%
Main building only			
Sections of building(s) only			
Mobile phone signal enabled through WiFi	YES	YES	
No wireless networks are used in the trust			

Question 6:	Average age of product (Years)	Number of devices across your organisation	Main supplier	Annual spend 2022/2023 [£]	Contract end date	Average length of contract (Years)	Additional notes
Smartphones	2	Approx. 1128	O2	XX	NA	NA	Purchased outright, prior to this year.
Laptops	2	2364	Dell	XX	NA	NA	Purchased outright, prior to this year.
PCs	2	4092	Dell	XX	NA	NA	Purchased outright, prior to this year.
Tablets	2	Approx. 1128	O2	XX	NA	NA	Purchased outright, prior to this year.
Other (please specify):			NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

NA – Not applicable XX – Section 43 is being applied to this question.